

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10322/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 10/04/2003 in AFO No. 283/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMUL SHASHIKANT PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMMATLAL JAMNADAS MANIYAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., perm
ission to file addl.

documents and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10323 of 2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing OT
and

with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10324 of 2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing OT
and

with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10325 of 2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemp
tion from filing

OT, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10345 of 2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing

OT, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10354 of 2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing

OT, substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file Volume-II and

permission to place addl.)

SLP(C) NO. 10556 of 2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing

OT, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10564 of 2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing

OT and with prayer for interim relief)

2

SLP(C) NO. 10781 of 2003

(With appln. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim

relief and Office Report)

Date: 14/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Shrinivas R. Khalap, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Mudaliar, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Roy, Adv.

for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 15.2.2006 to enable counsel for the parties to get instructions about the

stage of the suit pending before the trial Court.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master